As we gather for this year’s Annual General Meeting,
we want to take a moment to recognize the dedication
of our staff and volunteers.

Thank you for everything you do to keep our
association strong, year after year. We couldn’t do it PEIl FISHERMEN’S ASSOCIATION LTD.

without you! ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING
March 7t", 2025
Farm Centre, Charlottetown




9:00

9:30

9:40

10:00

10:30

10:45

11:15

PEI Fishermen’s Association
Annual General Meeting
Friday, March 7", 2025

Call to order

Moment of silence

Introductions & Opening remarks
Approval of agenda

Minutes from 2024 AGM
Adoption of minutes

Business arising from minutes
2024 Resolutions — Actions taken

President’s Report, Bobby Jenkins

Executive Director’s Report, lan
MacPherson

Auditor’s Report
Operating Budget

Health Break
2025 Resolutions from Locals

Nominations for President

PEIl Fishermen’s Association
Annual Convention
Friday, March 7t", 2025

11:30 Presentation of Captain Kenny Drake
Memorial Cup award

11:45-12:30 Buffet lunch located in lobby

12:30-1:00 Moira Brown & Delphine Durette-Morin
— Senior Scientist & Associate Scientist,
Canadian Whale Institute/Campobello
Whale Rescue Team — NARW

1:00 - 2:00 Robert MacMillan — Lobster Biologist,
PEI Department of Fisheries, Tourism,
Sport, and Culture — Annual Update on
Lobster Resource Monitoring




