As we gather for this year's Annual General Meeting, we want to take a moment to recognize the dedication of our staff and volunteers.

Thank you for everything you do to keep our association strong, year after year. We couldn't do it without you!

PEI FISHERMEN'S ASSOCIATION LTD. ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING March 7th, 2025 Farm Centre, Charlottetown



PEI Fishermen's Association
Annual General Meeting
Friday, March 7 th , 2025

9:00	Call to order Moment of silence Introductions & Opening remarks Approval of agenda Minutes from 2024 AGM Adoption of minutes Business arising from minutes 2024 Resolutions – Actions taken
9:30	President's Report, Bobby Jenkins
9:40	Executive Director's Report, Ian MacPherson
10:00	Auditor's Report Operating Budget
10:30	Health Break
10:45	2025 Resolutions from Locals
11:15	Nominations for President

PEI Fishermen's Association Annual Convention Friday, March 7th, 2025

11:30	Presentation of Captain Kenny Dral Memorial Cup award
11:45 – 12:30	Buffet lunch located in lobby
12:30 – 1:00	Moira Brown & Delphine Durette-Morin – Senior Scientist & Associate Scientist, Canadian Whale Institute/Campobello Whale Rescue Team – NARW
1:00 – 2:00	Robert MacMillan – Lobster Biologist, PEI Department of Fisheries, Tourism, Sport, and Culture – Annual Update on Lobster Resource Monitoring